Top Ten Team Scores

a b~ WD =

36th NCAA Division lll Wrestling Tournament

At Coe College - 3/7/2009 to 3/8/2009

Team Champion Wartburg - 117.5 Points

Outstanding Wrestler

Wartburg 1175 (2)
Augsburg 105 (1)
Wisconsin-La Crosse 87 (2)
Coe College 78.5

Delaware Valley 65.5 (1)

Champions and Place Winners

125

133

141

149

157

165

174

184

197

285

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
Tth:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:
1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:
1st:
3rd:
5th:
7th:

Jake Oster - EImhurst (8-7)

Mark Kist - Wartburg (5-3)

Clayton Rush - Coe College (WBF 6:55)
Tyler Erdman - Elizabethtown (7-5)

Zac Bartlett - Luther (6-0)

Matt Kelly - Wartburg (8-5)

Travis Lang - Augsburg (WBF 1:01)
Brandon Clemmer - Delaware Valley (7-3)

Myanganbayar Batsukh - St. John's (5-2)
Austin Bautista - Wisconsin-Whitewater (4-2 OT)
Luke Baum - RIT (13-1)

Kevin Donahoe - Cornell lowa (8-6)

Matt Mauseth - Wisconsin-La Crosse (6-3)
Jacob Naig - Wartburg (9-7)

Willy Holst - Augsburg (8-0)

Jason Pyle - Luther (10-7)

Aaron Wernimont - Wartburg (2-1)

Jason Adams - Augsburg (5-1)

Jesse Milks - Wisconsin-Platteville (4-2)
Craig Gin - Messiah (4-0)

Justin Hanson - Wartburg (7-3)

Tyler Burkle - Coast Guard (12-4)

Benjamin Hoover - Maranatha Baptist Bible (9-3)
Chris Dahleeimer - Lycoming (9-7)

Evan Brown - Dubuque (1-0)
Bryon Grothus - Coe College (WBF 4:08)
Kyle Kehrli - Cornell lowa (4-1)
Frank Heffernan - Wilkes (4-2)

Michael Wilcox - Delaware Valley (15-1)
Joshua Zabel - Wisconsin-La Crosse (4-0)

Ben Engelland - Wisconsin-Stevens Point (9-4)
Dustin Baxter - St. John's (7-4)

Jared Massey - Augsburg (11-2)

Josh Holforty - Wisconsin-Eau Clair (7-6)
Rob Kramer - Coe College (WBF 2:14)
Joseph Silverman - MIT (6-1)

Dan Laurent - Wisconsin-La Crosse (6-3)
John Helgerson - Wartburg (3-2)

Andrew Witzel - Augsburg (3-2)

Mitch Sander - Coe College (4-3)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Michael Wilcox - Delaware Valley

6
7
8
9
10

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
8th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

8th

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses.

Ithaca
Elmhurst
Cornell lowa
Luther
Williams

Mike Mclnally - RIT

Seth Flodeen - Augsburg

Seth Ecker - Ithaca

Chris Sheetz - Delaware Valley

Nicholas Northern - Cornell lowa
Brandon Ball - Coe College
Corey Brown - Thiel

Chad Winowich - Ithaca

Zac McKay - Wartburg
Corey Paulish - Williams

John Paxos - Ithaca

Paul LeBlanc - SUNY-Cortland
Blaine Woszczak - Ithaca

Robert Kein - Muhlenberg

Jason Brew - Olivet
Luke Miller - Ohio Northern

William Horwath - Ithaca

Ben Youel - North Central lllinois
Michael Morin - Southern Maine
Josh Terrell - Dubuque

Rocky Mantella - Delaware Valley

Zach Molitor - Augsburg
Brian Thomason - York

Phil Moenkedick - Concordia MN

Toby Boltz - Wheaton
Ryan Malo - Williams

Bill Schindel - Mount Union

Mark Corsello - EImhurst

Kyle Bilquist - Delaware Valley
Adam Sutter - Lakeland

: Brock Gilotfelty - McDaniel

39
34
32
31.5
30.5

Dan Dicolo - College of New Jersey

Patrick Nagel - Wisconsin-Whitewater

Michael Schmitz - Wisconsin-La Crosse

Gabe Youel - North Central lllinois
Bryan Lenhardt - Johnson & Wales

Andy Moore - Wisconsin-La Crosse
Karl Voeck - Wisconsin-Whitewater

2009 |

Chase DeCleene - Wisconsin-Stevens Point

Andrew Gardella - Case-Western Reserve



