36th NCAA Division III Wrestling Tournament At Coe College - 3/7/2009 to 3/8/2009

Team Champion Wartburg - 117.5 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Michael Wilcox - Delaware Valley

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses.

1	Wartburg	117.5	(2)	6	Ithaca	39	
2	Augsburg	105	(1)	7	Elmhurst	34	(1)
3	Wisconsin-La Crosse	87	(2)	8	Cornell Iowa	32	
4	Coe College	78.5		9	Luther	31.5	(1)
5	Delaware Valley	65.5	(1)	10	Williams	30.5	

Champions and Place Winners

125	1 ct :	Jake Oster - Elmhurst (8-7)	2nd:	Mike McInally - RIT
125		Mark Kist - Wartburg (5-3)		Seth Flodeen - Augsburg
		Clayton Rush - Coe College (WBF 6:55)		Seth Ecker - Ithaca
		Tyler Erdman - Elizabethtown (7-5)		Chris Sheetz - Delaware Valley
133		Zac Bartlett - Luther (6-0)		Nicholas Northern - Cornell Iowa
133		Matt Kelly - Wartburg (8-5)		Brandon Ball - Coe College
		Travis Lang - Augsburg (WBF 1:01)		Corey Brown - Thiel
		Brandon Clemmer - Delaware Valley (7-3)		Chad Winowich - Ithaca
141		Myanganbayar Batsukh - St. John's (5-2)		Zac McKay - Wartburg
171		Austin Bautista - Wisconsin-Whitewater (4-2 OT)		Corey Paulish - Williams
		Luke Baum - RIT (13-1)		Chase DeCleene - Wisconsin-Stevens Point
		Kevin Donahoe - Cornell Iowa (8-6)		John Paxos - Ithaca
149		Matt Mauseth - Wisconsin-La Crosse (6-3)	2nd:	Paul LeBlanc - SUNY-Cortland
		Jacob Naig - Wartburg (9-7)	4th:	Blaine Woszczak - Ithaca
		Willy Holst - Augsburg (8-0)	6th:	Andrew Gardella - Case-Western Reserve
		Jason Pyle - Luther (10-7)	8th:	Robert Kein - Muhlenberg
157	1st:	Aaron Wernimont - Wartburg (2-1)	2nd:	Jason Brew - Olivet
	3rd:	Jason Adams - Augsburg (5-1)	4th:	Luke Miller - Ohio Northern
	5th:	Jesse Milks - Wisconsin-Platteville (4-2)	6th:	Dan Dicolo - College of New Jersey
	7th:	Craig Gin - Messiah (4-0)	8th:	William Horwath - Ithaca
165	1st:	Justin Hanson - Wartburg (7-3)	2nd:	Ben Youel - North Central Illinois
	3rd:	Tyler Burkle - Coast Guard (12-4)	4th:	Michael Morin - Southern Maine
	5th:	Benjamin Hoover - Maranatha Baptist Bible (9-3)	6th:	Josh Terrell - Dubuque
	7th:	Chris Dahleeimer - Lycoming (9-7)	8th:	Patrick Nagel - Wisconsin-Whitewater
174	1st:	Evan Brown - Dubuque (1-0)	2nd:	Rocky Mantella - Delaware Valley
	3rd:	Bryon Grothus - Coe College (WBF 4:08)	4th:	Michael Schmitz - Wisconsin-La Crosse
		Kyle Kehrli - Cornell Iowa (4-1)		Zach Molitor - Augsburg
	7th:	Frank Heffernan - Wilkes (4-2)	8th:	Brian Thomason - York
184	1st:	Michael Wilcox - Delaware Valley (15-1)	2nd:	Phil Moenkedick - Concordia MN
	3rd:	Joshua Zabel - Wisconsin-La Crosse (4-0)	4th:	Gabe Youel - North Central Illinois
		Ben Engelland - Wisconsin-Stevens Point (9-4)		Bryan Lenhardt - Johnson & Wales
	7th:	Dustin Baxter - St. John's (7-4)	8th:	Toby Boltz - Wheaton
197	1st:	Jared Massey - Augsburg (11-2)	2nd:	Ryan Malo - Williams
	3rd:	Josh Holforty - Wisconsin-Eau Clair (7-6)	4th:	Andy Moore - Wisconsin-La Crosse
		Rob Kramer - Coe College (WBF 2:14)		Karl Voeck - Wisconsin-Whitewater
	7th:	Joseph Silverman - MIT (6-1)	8th:	Bill Schindel - Mount Union
285		Dan Laurent - Wisconsin-La Crosse (6-3)	2nd:	Mark Corsello - Elmhurst
		John Helgerson - Wartburg (3-2)		Kyle Bilquist - Delaware Valley
		Andrew Witzel - Augsburg (3-2)		Adam Sutter - Lakeland
	7th:	Mitch Sander - Coe College (4-3)	8th:	Brock Glotfelty - McDaniel